

WBUD050014462024



Matrimonial Suit/112/2024
Sipra Halder Vs. Goutam Biswas

Order No. : 06
Dated :08.01.2026

Today is fixed for reconciliation.
Petitioner No.1 files hazira through lawyer.
Petitioner No.2 is absent without step.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix 25.02.2026 for reconciliation.
D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

(Plaban Mukherjee : WB01427)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D