

WBUD050014462024



Matrimonial Suit/112/2024
Sipra Haldar Vs. Goutam Biswas

Order No. : 09

Dated :30.06.2026

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Petitioner is absent without step.

Petitioner takes no steps. He is also found absent on repeated calls. None appears on his behalf.

It is now 12.05 p.m.

Considered.

The petitioner is directed to show cause by the date fixed as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed

Fix 10.08.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

(Plaban Mukherjee : WB01427)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D